8 7 6 4 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANT I C \/ ERS ION TERM I NATOR 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5N AFVD
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTET A kU R L
NUMBER K3 | ECR-18-00415]1 26MAR2018 | FL | GB
L ECR-18-015547 29SEP2018 | TB TE
2150016~ L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL M | ECR-20-014834 190c72020 | TB | RK
2150016-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150016-1 L TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150016-7 M TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150016-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA Pt 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 26
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] a (1 I R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] i Pt 20797641 WASHER , WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1 I 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

408-35043 - 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION W W W ] [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON .250 SERIES Ly by b 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——7 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE VLl 8-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION Lo
5.00-6.80 mm [.236-.268 INJ 3.05-4.31 mm [.120-.170 INJ I MEIEEEN GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN S

| | | | | | | ‘ Pt 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
XEEMM%ION B FFIREFREFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - 1 W W ] 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34

Pt 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ R 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N I A - 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0

63306 -1 60713-1 42660 -1 1217393~ 1 ] W W 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

63306-2 60713-2 42660-2 63985- 1 e 2 N 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

42400-1 350981-2 60650- 1 636741 W 1 [ 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

42400-2 42219-1 60650-2 1742948~ 222 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64

42400-3 42219-2 60650-3 17429714 1 1 1 1 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

1742198-1 1546921 12172721 2238196-3 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A - 31 3133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] =t | REFERENCE SETTING - 212 12|°? 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56 |
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 7.5 -2 2127 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
(1)18 & (1)16 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 7.5 -1 221272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
(2)18 1. 13+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.0 -] (. 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 OR (1020 & (1)1811.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 10.0 -] -1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
18 AWG 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] [ N - | T 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
s WARN I NG o A A I O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L Sy e it
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T T T ees 5 T APPLICATOR BASTC ASSTIBLT EF i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O H I N I 1803517- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 4/
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803607 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zLRHUemswwua>wsmmeNswm’chgMum,wammmmAm PrOPER ot TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - Z Z Z Z ;&é%ié mﬁmu@ﬁgyﬁﬁﬁ TREL 2?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : : : B
-2 21272 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -t 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. T o oo 12168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 T
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 17523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N T I 240825 | PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 03
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N IR R PR PR SPRING COMPRESS ION >
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER —lejele e R bUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
‘ DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
-t 240641 -1 SPACER 16
-t 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N - LT ] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- - - -] - - - 10
N - T T 690495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 21711 3-1803000-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 1 [ ] 1-2217206-4 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-t 1-240641-6 | SPACER 5
-t 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 12111 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-t | -455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 12111 1-1633730-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72[-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
ER A 70V 20T — TE Conmect 11
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: }vjéé\;EERngovzoww % ?E qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2INOV20 11T [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - e Jecon fnd eed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 IG=2150016 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

— "EED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 20.3+0.5

1 ﬁ ]
il

REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

B

©)

® /)
A\
M)

AN

ALRNNGY

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

\NARY
®
S

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T s E—— L — PSS
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' HOFFNER;;EZi;ZlJ qumeurg’ e e
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AP_F[? ELBIN NAME OCGOH Emd Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON one x [FoETE honl ator
MECHANICAL £\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 S :
o (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | Ll . : S
R SRE CEED A L L T L L L L T A e A IR =17 Te— CATTE , v Al 00779 (C=2150016
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F P D OFA e M
|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LocC DIsST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150016-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150016-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150016-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [ 110] F -] 20793835 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 26
INSUL 4. 57 mm [.180] - R 2119082-9 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
10850040 3N - | 1] 2119083 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580- ] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON .250 SERIES - L L ;oligéig gé\;HEEQSEM;;HEEfM% — lgé
-~ - - ) , 1O
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | S 9031 11-¢ SIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 7
6. 00-6.80 mm [.236-.268 INJ 3.05-4.30 mm [.120-. 170 INJ T o L oMo e
XEEMM%ION R 7 ) -] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] -1 ] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- REFREF 994970 - COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T 1 2119641-2 | FEED CAM. AIR FEED 50
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] c168085-8 | oCR, SAT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 X [6 144
633061 507131 17660 1517393 | - -] 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
53306 -7 50713-2 126602 53985 | -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141 .
42400~ 1 350981-2 606501 63674~ -] 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
42400-7 42219- 1 60650-7 17429481 N - LT 2119955-2 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
42400-3 42219-7 60650-3 1742971-4 -] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
17421981 154692 -1 12172721 2238196-3 - 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-1 22 2-18032-2 SCR. SET., FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SI/E I mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - o 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
14 AWG 1. 85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002]1 7.5 -] 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
(1)18 & (1)16 | 85+/-0.05 [ .073+/-.002] 7.5 - 217 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
(2)18 | 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9 0 - 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 OR (1020 & (1)18|1.63+/-0.05 [ . 064+/-.002]1 10.0 - -] 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG | AT+/-0.05 [.058+/- 002] 1.7 - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8 57
-1 2] 2 21680833 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 56
-1 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] 72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5
*WARNING N - |1 1-1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
a8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - f J?%é% ;ﬁ&gw*géﬁgéX6ﬂ jg
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T ST SR R I T E
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 180287 VASHER FLAT . REG M4 e
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR IR 21684005 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B A 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, Hoffs, M4 X 8.0 c9
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl -1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 50. L] 10237 -] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 240825- 1 PLATE  STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2] 0 0-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 9030004 T >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 22 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 240641 -1 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — ] 11523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 31
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SN 1 240644- PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- [- : : 10
N 6904954 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N T T 3-1803000- ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED 8
N - T 1-2217206-4 | BLADE, SLUG ]
-] 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 21195823 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N LT 1-1633730-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2INOV2O T [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' HOFFNERZ{;NOVZOW} TE HOrHSburg’ e e
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2INOV2O 11 | NaME
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm pRlbucELsBpch Ocean End Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150016 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St 1 SHEET OFA e M
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

FEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 20.3+0.95

)

fW ( f| |

]
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

4~ - //<—SEE DETAIL A

D)

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

e

Ale
ANRRNY

®
RN

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

SO\WSTROKE | 30mm STROKFE

) o |
MECHANICAL @ MECHANICAL £\ ATR FEED

/ T B T T R [ 7OV S AR
o HOFFNERNNOWOH —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 2ONOVZ2O T T [NamE
m _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) e

POST FEED PRE FEED STZE | CAGE CODE DRANING WO

AAAAAA 4 -

\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2}50016

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVM

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



